Prtia APPOINTMENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS |  CLERK EXT. | OFFICENO|  PARKING E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 11/04 - 15/06/2023 11 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Receptionist: Precious Mulaudzi 6810 ;:g HuMulaudzi@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJP 11/04 - 15/06/2023 7.1 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 28 Ambelani@judiciary.org.za
Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 719 AnNieuwoudt@judicary.org.za
RAULINGA 11/04 - 12/05/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace | Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 PALM RIDGE Rose Selepe PALM RIDGE Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 15/05 - 15/06/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 5.5 Anywhere at the palace | Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 3.13 Ashley Ndzukula 6725 3.9 66 ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 3.1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 3.9 30 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 212 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALOC J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 9001 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 07/04 - 15/08/2023 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 29 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
FISHER J (Ms) 11/04 - 21/104/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2,12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
OPPERMAN J (Ms) 08/05 - 12/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6,13 Anywhere at the paiace [Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 11/04 - 16/06/2023 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 63 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 21 Palace Bokka van Zyi 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 02/05 - 15/06/2023 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 5.10 Dipuo Thaba 6770 5.8 43 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.5 Mmabatho Mampa 6787 6.8 54 MmMampa@judiciary.org.za
SENYATSIJ 05/06 - 09/06/2023 To Be Confirmed
MAIER-FRAWLEY J (Ms) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |NMasonto@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 214 Palace Sello Tshetlho 6786 216 Palace 42 Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 BENONI Zanele Msimanga BENONI ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za
MALIND! J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 41 Hudzani Maboho 6749 4.8 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 8.17 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6828 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 4.19 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 247 Palace Hester Botes 9078 244 Palace 50 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
DLAMINI J 15/05 - 19/05/2023 To Be Confirmed




BAM J (Ms) 41/04 - 15/06/2023 34 Thobile Ngcobo 7490 3.6 47 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALC J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
COWEN J {iMs) 15-19/05 + 05-09/06/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 121 Palace Suzette Naude 9017 121 Palace 52 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.17 Mpilo Xulu 6729 6.13 33 MXului@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 55 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
WILSON J 02/05 - 05/05/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (Ms) 24-28/04 + 22/05-02/06/2023 To Be Confirmed

PHOOKO AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 To Be Confirmed

ALLY AJ 07/04 - 15/06/2023 6.15 Thabiso Mokobi 6792 6.13 55 Tmokobi@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 16/06/2023 Room 26 Simone Bhana 9048 Room 25 32 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 39 Pdithipe@judiciary.org.za
SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 Room 178 Ronewa Vhumbane 9002 Room 175 46 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
NOKO AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 8.2 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 19/05/2023 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
LE GRANGE AJ 22/05 - 15/06/2023 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MOVSHOVICH AJ 11/04 - 21/04/2023 43 Christinah Msimango 6750 48 4 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
L. VORSTER AJ 24/04 - 28/04/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
LABUSCHAGNE AJ 02/05 - 12/05/2023 43 Christinah Msimango 6750 48 4 chMsimango@judiciary.org.za
YENDE AJ 15/05 - 15/06/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 chMsimango@judiciary.org.za
L.1VORSTER AJ 11/04 - 14/04/2023 To Be Confirmed

A.VORSTER AJ 17/04 - 28/04/2023 Room 113 Leonora Mckenzie 9070 Room 115 25 Lmckezie@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTSI AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 37 jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
BOKAKO AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 5.12 Felicia Molusi-Lechuti 6708 5.8 49 Fmolusi@judiciary.org.za
MAKAMU AJ 11/04 - 12/05/2023 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 58 48 MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
MATSHITSE AJ 15/05 - 15/06/2023 -5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 58 48 mnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
BARIT AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 45 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 48 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
TRUMPIE AJ 11/04 - 14/04/2023 Room 113 Leonora Mckenzie 9070 Room 115 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
STRYDOM AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MEINTJES AJ 17/04 - 21/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

D. MOGAGABE AJ 17/04 - 21/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DE JAGER AJ 17/04 - 21/04/2023 To Be Confirmed

ERASMUS AJ (Ms) 24/04 - 28/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |[Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DE BEER AJ 24/04 - 28/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 5726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

M. OOSTHUIZEN AJ 02/05 - 05/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
M. MEYER AJ 02/05 - 05/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
VAN NIEKERK AJ 08/05 - 12/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

J. BASSON AJ 15/05 - 19/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
MARX-DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) 15/05 - 19/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za




BADENHORST AJ (Ms) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
VAN WYK AJ 22/05 - 26/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace {Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
VAN ROOYEN AJ (ifis) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 212 1 Qkomane@judiciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 29/05 - 02/06/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
JOUBERT AJ (Ms}) 29/05 - 02/06/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
SNYMAN AJ 05/06 - 09/06/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6,13 Anywhere at the palace [Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
BOTHA AJ 05/06 - 09/06/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA AJ ICIV. PART-HEARD] 11/04 - 14/04/2023 To Be Confirmed

LUKHAIANE AJ (CRIML PART-HEARD} 11/04 - 28/04/2023 2.3 Dipuo Malimakoe 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace [Dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (CRIM. PART-HEARD) 01/05 - 05/05/2023 To Be Confirmed

LEAVE TO APPEAL 11/04 - 15/06/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za

AJ X

POTTERILL J (Ms) CONSTITUTIONAL COURT 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) SICK LEAVE 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6.13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) SCA 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J LONG LEAVE [11-30/04/2023] | 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE Dineo Sereko Dsereko@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J JHB 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 MnNkabinde@iudiciam.orgM




JUDGE X




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 2 - 2023

K W =g WEEKCA G RS WS RS WD W
7 ; ?uml TAPRRL.  21APRL MAPRY..  28APRRL SIMAY-  OBMAY USWAY-  fZWAY BMAY- . 19MAY 2WAY.  26MAY 29MAY. 02 JUNE OSJUNE- 09 JUNE ARMUKE- 16 JINE
CRiMIAL SESHION
Roll 1 DEVOSJ DE VOS J DEVOS J DEVOS J DEVOSJ DE VOS5 J DEVOS J DE VOS J DE VOSJ [oEVOS S
Roll 2 MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J
Roll 3 MAUMELAJ MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J
Roll 4 MOKOSE J (Ms)  |MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms)
BENONI - Roll 5 PHAHLANE J (Ms) [PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms)
VEREENIGING - Roll 6 MNGQIBISA-THUSI| MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms)
Part-Heard - Roll 1 LUKHAIMANE AJ (| LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) [Crim. Part-Heard] | LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) [Crim. Part-Heard] LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) [Crim. Part-Heard] I—
COLLIS J(Ms) | DE JAGER AJ KOOVERJIE J (Nis) WILSON J DAVIS J MLAMBO JP VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) PHOOKO AJ KHUMALO J
1 MALINDI J COLLIS J (Ms) DLAMINt J
MOTHA AJ NYATHIJ COWEN J (Ms}
5173521 34095/21 8! 88/20+43801/21 | 21525/20, 49805/21 129459/21 21196/22 7452/22, 27388/22+25568/22+11316/22 1221572, 10700723 21344/19
MAER-FRAVILEY [FISHER J (Ms) MAKHOBA J LABUSCHAGNE AJ |0PPERMAN J (Ms) COWEN J (Ms} BAM J (Ms) DAVIS J SWANEPOEL J
2 MILLAR J
ALLY AJ
62281/21, 22775/21 |52270/15, 38592/19 60587/20, 28395/22 82688/17, 49666/21 3615/23+B38/23+5779/23 1788321 81327/17+4207/19. 81950/10 19891/22+38670/22 66128/20, 30942/22
COLLIS J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) JOUBERT AJ (Ms]
3
38719/22 9272/20 63670/21
ALLY AJ DLAMINIJ
4
39100/22 22014/19
= AIX AIX AIX AIX AJX AJX AJX AIX AIX AIX
sl ETERD AJX AJX AIX ATX AJX AJX AIX AJX AJX AJX
A = i e = —
1 WILLAR J DAVIS J BAQWA J BASSON J (Ms) BAM J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) MAKHOBA J NYATHI J BAQWA J
2 SWANEPOELJ | MAKAMU AJ VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MOGOTSI AJ NOKO AJ JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |MALINDIJ YENDE AJ ALLY AJ
3 MOVSHOVICH AJ_|A VORSTER AJ SWANEPOEL J PHOOKO AJ MOGALE AJ (Ms) BOKAKO AJ (Ms) KHUMALO J LE GRANGE AJ BOTHAAT
4 BARIT AJ MEINTJES AJ DE BEER A/ 'SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ws) VAN NIEKERK AJ J BASSON AJ VAN WYK AJ VIVIAN AT SNYMAN AJ
5 STRYDOMAJ (Ms] ERASMUS AJ (Ms) M_MEYER Al MARX-DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) BADENHORST AJ (Ms]
6
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH| MALINDI J MOGOTSI AJ’ BAK: J s} ] NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) BOKAKO AJ (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) [KHUMALO J (Ms) LE GRANGE AJ
Monday & Wednesday & Friday IOKO AJ PHOOKO AJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) NOKO AJ MAKAMU AJ MILLAR J PHOOKO AJ BA J (Ms) NOKO AJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms)
BOKAKO AJ (Ms) |BARIT AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ MOGOTSI AJ YENDE AJ "TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ MATSHITSE AJ YENDE AJ
VAN DER SCHYFF [VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J BASSON J (Ms) COLLIS J {Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) MOGOTSI AJ
Tuesday & Thursday MAKAMU AJ BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MAKAMU AJ ALLY AJ MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MALINDI J YENDE AJ SWANEPOEL J MOGOTSI AJ ALLY AJ
TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
TRUINTIC : e 3
1 FISHER d (Ms) NYATH!J MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) PHOOKO AJ SWANEPOEL J BAQWA J BASSON J (Ms)
MOGOTSI AJ MOGALE AJ (Ms) ALLY AJ MALINDI J TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ MATSHITSE AJ FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
KHUMALO J (Ms) |KHUMALO J MILLAR J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J DAVIS J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) MOGOTSIAJ MALINDI J
DAVIS J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) L [VORSTERAJ MOGALE AJ (Ms) KOOVERGIE J (Ms) SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) LE GRANGE AJ OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKALAJ (Ms) | SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms)
KHUMALO J MOVSHOVICH AJ JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 'SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) MOGOTSI AJ OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) MAKHOBA J NYATHIJ
: = [
NEUKIRCHER J (] JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) | TOLMAY J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) KHUMALO J DAVISJ MOLOPA J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms)
B NYATHI J WELAR S KHUMALO J NOKO AJ COLLIS J (M) COLLIS J (M) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms)
E . MEEK3 WEEK4 ~ WEEKS  WEEKS WEEKT WEEKS WEEKS WEEK 10
C24APRA-  2BAPREL QIMAY.  G5MAY 0BMAY.  12WAY IBMAY-  WMAY 2MAY.  BEAY | ZBMAY.  D2JUNE OSJUNE- 03 JUNE T2JUHE- 16 JUNE
§ BAQWA J MALINDI J TOLMAY J (Ms) \}AN DER WESTHUIZEN J MABUSE J SENYATSIJ
PUBLIC MUNZHELELE J (Ms) PHOOKO AJ PUBLIC JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) BAQWA J BOKAKO AJ (Ms)
Full Court Appeals [Criminal] HOLIDAY SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) A. VORSTER AJ HOLIDAY BARIT AJ KOOVERJIE J (Ms) SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) LE GRANGE AJ
A221122 A272/22 |A227/22. A229122 |A242/22 A194720 A228/22
Criminal A " PUBLIC PUBLIC
TN Apgess HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
KHUMALO J (Mo} KHUMALO J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MILLAR J BASSON J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)
Admissi PUBLIC MOGOTSIAJ MOGALE AJ (Ms) PUBLIC BOKAKO AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) NOKO AJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
missions HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
VAN DER WESTHL{MILLAR J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (M) KHUMALO J (Ms) BAQWA J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) COWEN J (s}
Tililsrmasi TRUMPIE AJ |SETHUSHA~SHONGWE AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) lJANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) BARIT AJ MATSHITSE AJ BARIT AJ




e I [ I [
A2t At24122 21721 |A133722, A176122 32583021 25350722, 25925022 164722, A33122 4251122, A234122
VAN DER WESTHL|MILLAR J MOLOPA J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (s KHUMALO J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
. TRUMPIE AJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) ]A, VORSTER AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) |JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) [MUNZHELELE J (s}
Law Society Matters
27002121, 746822 | 19408121 60798421 58995120 31956/17. 35038/22. 3511822 4954921, 35116122 40262721 37624122 52064120, 6187121
[R0LOPA J (Ms; |KHUMALO J (Ms) FLATELA J (Hs) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MABUSE J MAUMELA J TOLMAY J (Ms)
a2 TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)|MOGOTSI AJ MOGALE AJ (Ms) M. OOSTHUIZEN AJ MOSOPA J TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) MOGOTSIAJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
Criminal Appeals
A102720 A23121 |A3d7I6 A21022 [At20120 A213122, A224122 n223722 A158/22 276119, A384110
MOLOPA J (Ms) | VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) MABUSE J MABUSE J BASSON J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)
'SETHUSHA-SHON( MUNZHELELE J {Ms} MALINDI J SWANEPOEL J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J |SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) SENYATSIJ
Full Court Appeals [Civil] MOGALE AJ (Ms) [MILLAR & IF’LATELA MED] BOKAKO AJ (Ms) BOKAKO AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) NOKO AJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) (OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms)
[A22819 A327721 | A2200a1: AT3TIRY; A296120 |Ae72t; Aser22 ATOZ2, A326721 [ A277122; A3621; A242721 (291720, A160720 |A32122, AB2I22 [A297721; A304721 [ AG3723; A2S5/20
i SCABAQGWA PICK AJ_ MNGQIBISA THUS! J [MBONGWE J PHAHLANE J [DAVIS J.LENYAI AJ; MATSEMELA AJ SCAMOLEFE J, SCA-POTTERILLY |conRaDIE As TAX APPEAL JERASMUS A, SCAPRETORIUS AJ [MAKHOBA J; SCAMABUSE J
TOLMAY J (Ms) [BAQWA J KHUMALO J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) KHUMALG J (Ms) DEVOS J MILLAR J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms)
Criminal Appeals TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)| TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ MATSHITSE AJ BARIT AJ MATSHITSE AJ
(232122, AT6I21 R225122 722022 A203722 274121 [ati7r16, A3s8/18 [A11122, A31120 At522
Thisday - e Ve I S s
VAN DER WESTHL] VAN DER 3! FJ (s} JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
Civil Appeals TRUMPIE AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) PUBLIC BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MATSHITSE AJ
HOLIDAY
| A430/18; A260121; A31| A1 10122, A187122 (127722, S204021 [At8o22
VAN DER SCHYFF J (s} SWANEPOEL J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) BAQWA J MUNZHELELE J (Ms) COWEN J iMs)
. TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) PUBLIC |BOKAKO AJ (Ms) BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MATSHITSE AJ MOGOTSIAJ SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)
Law Society Matters HOLIDAY T
35120122, 35119122, 35117122 35319722, 51699/20; 36052122, 33304121 48407721, 11268721 |25904r22. 25717122 5316721 30801721, 59031/19 17553721, 2515221
TOLMAY J (Ms) _|KHUMALO J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) MILLAR J TOLMAY J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)
" 'SETHUSHA-SHON{MOGOTSI AJ PUBLIC M. OOSTHUIZEN AJ BARIT AJ TSHOMBE AJ-(Ms) NOKO AJ TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms)
Criminal Appeals HOLIDAY
As9/19 A14621 A37122; 226122 217122 215122 Atagr22 Admissions  Admissions
e WefK1 | TWEEKZ Ky WEEKS G  WEEK? ~WiEKS WEEK S = TWEERT0
aia Zﬁg 17 APRIL - MAPRL. - WAPRE [ GIMAY.  OsEaY 03 Ay ZMAY.  2BMAY 29MAY- 02 JUNE OSUNE-  03UNE WINE-  HRINE
RAULINGA 4 RAULINGA J RAULINGA J  RAULINGA J RAULINGA J ALLY AJ MABUSE J MABUSE J MABUSE J
62054/18 62054/18 62054/18 62054/18 62054/18 1349418 46000 46000 46000
2 KOOVERJIE J (Ms)| KOOVERJIE J (Ms} FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ws) SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA Y SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J [SARDIWALLA J
5201017 5201017 45276/18 3450210 3450210 3450210 34502/10 34502/10 34502/10 3450210
3 COLLIS J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) DAVIS J NYATHEJ NYATHEJ VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
2775217 2075217 7559413 81866/18 81356/18. 68918/12 68918/12
4 OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 'OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ {Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) KHUMALG J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) PHOOKO AJ [PHOOKO AJ
27443119 27443719 27443119 079018 4079018 4194218 41942/18
5 DAVIS J MAKHOBA MAKHOBA J NEUKIRCHER J {Ms} 2 NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms)
10116815 26457/20 26457720 59¢14/20 5941420
6 BAVEJ
3814522
GViL TRIALS [Sealensyt e ntosraicae pol o
1 BAQWA J TOLMAY J {Ms} KHUMALO J (Ms) BAQWA J SWANEPOEL J MAKHOBA J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J Ms): PH | VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J JANSE VAN NIEUWERHUIZEN J (Ms) |BAM J (Ms)
2 JANSE VAN NIEUW BASSON J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) WUMALO J(Ms) LABUSCHAGNE AJ BAM J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) MALINDI J DAVIS J (OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms)
3 BASSON J (Ms) | ¥IAKHOBA J : PH VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 'VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J PHOOKO AJ ' SWANEPOEL J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MILLAR J MAKHOBA J
4 MAKHOBA 4 1 PH [ SWANEPOEL J BAM J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) MUNZHELELE J (Ms) KHUMALO J MUNZHELELE J (Ms)
5 NYATHIJ NOKO AJ NOKO AJ KHUMALO J OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms) FLATELA J (s} ILLAR J
6 - L.IVORSTERAJ |ALLY AJ BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MAKAMU AJ - MOGALE AJ (Ms) FLATELA J (Ms) NOKO Ad YENDE AJ
7 ALLY AJ D. MOGAGABE AJ VAN ROOYEN AJ (Ms) BOKAKO AJ (Ms)
8 PHOOKO AJ ALLY AJ
9
10




